

Ex 321/23
Vijay Chadda Vs Asha Sehgal

14.12.2023

Fresh execution petition has been filed by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Vani Gupta, Ld counsel for the DH.

Let fresh notice be issued to the JDs on filing of PF/RC for
28.02.2024.

Process be given dasti to the DH as prayed for.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 14.12.2023