

04.07.2024

Present: Ms. Pallavi Tyer, Ld counsel for the DH.

The case file reveals that no decree/executable order has been placed on record by the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks one adjournment for making submissions on the maintainability of the execution petition.

Put up on **07.10.2024** for abovesaid purpose.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:04.07.2024