

07.10.2024

Present: Ms Pallvi Tayal Chadha, ld. Counsel for DH through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks short adjournment for addressing arguments on the maintainability of the present execution petition.

Put up for consideration on 17.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 07.10.2024