

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

17.01.2025

Present: Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Ld counsel for Dh through VC.

Ld counsel for DH seeks an adjournment for making submission on the maintainability of the present execution.

Last opportunity is given to the ld counsel for the DH for the said purpose.

Put up on **02.04.2025** for addressing arguments on the maintainability of the present execution.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.01.2025