

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Anikesh Brahma, ld. counsel for the DH

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that he has been engaged recently and seeks time to file his Vakalatnma and seeks an adjournment for making submissions on the maintainability of the present execution.

Last opportunity is given to the DH to make submissions on the maintainability of the present execution on 07.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
02.04.2025