

## VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Anikesh Brahma, Ld counsel for the DH.  
through VC.  
None for the JD.

The DH has not placed on record copy of order of Lok Aadalat for which the present execution petition has been filed.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks time to place the said order as well as his Vakaltnama on record.

DH is directed to appear in person, in the court, on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
07.05.2025