

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anikesh Brahma ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks exemption regarding appearance of DH in the court for today's date.

Ld. Counsel for the DH has relied upon section 41 of the CPC.

Arguments heard on the maintainability of the present execution.

Put up for order on 04.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
01.07.2025