

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. Anikesh Brahma, Ld counsel for DH through VC.

With the execution, the DH has filed photocopies of two statements of Ms. Manju Chadda and Sh. Manoj Sehgal recorded in case Civ. DJ no. 578/2018 titled” Vijay Chadda Vs Asha Sehgal. The abovesaid statements are signed by Ms. Manju Chadda and Sh. Manoj Sehgal, however, there is no signatures of Sh. Prashant Sharma, Ld. Judge, Lok Adalat, only his name is appearing on abovesaid statements. No order of Lok Adalat Court regarding recording of abovesaid statements and settlement between the parties has been filed on record by the DH.

Let abovesaid main case file be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.08.2025