

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

15.10.2025

Present: Ms Palvi Tayal, ld. counsel for the DH through VC.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that notice of the execution petition may be issued to the JD for complying the terms of statements given before ld. Judge, Lok Adalat on 12.12.2020.

Without giving any finding on the merit of the case, let notice of the execution petition be issued to the Jd on filing of PF/RC. Process be also given dasti, as prayed for. Steps be taken within 5 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.10.2025