

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no subsistue has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Sh. Pallavi Tayal, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.

As per report of process server, summons of the JD has been received back unserved with the report that no such person resides at the given address.

Last opportunity is given to the DH to file fresh address of the JD within 05 days.

The DH has not filed any list of assets of the JD.

Ld counsel for the DH is also directed to file list of assets of the JD, which are situated within the jurisdiction of this court.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks permission from the court to serve the JD on his whats app number.

Heard. Allowed.

Notice of the petition be issued to JD, on filing of PF and process be given dasti to ld counsel for the DH for sending to the JD on his whats app number.

Put up on **13.12.2025** for service of JD.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025