

13.12.2025

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, ld. counsel for the DH through VC.

List of assets has been filed on behalf of the DH.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that JD has absconded Ld. counsel for the DH further submits that she has served the JD through Whatsapp and further submits that the JD may be served by way of publication.

Ld. counsel for the DH further submits that concerned SHO, P.S. Kirti Nagar be directed to arrest the JD. Ld. counsel further submits that the filed address is the last known address of the JD and JD has absconded from that address.

Put up at 3:00 P.M for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.12.2025

13.12.2025 at 3:30 P.M.

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, ld. counsel for the DH through VC.

Put up at 4:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.12.2025

13.12.2025 at 4:20 P.M.

Present None

No time left as the undersigned has passed judgment in a contested case bearing P.C. no. 81/22 and one Misc order in Civ DJ No. 11999/16.

Put up for consideration on the submissions of the DH on 22.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi 13.12.202