

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

22.12.2025

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, ld. counsel for the DH through VC

Arguments heard.

Ld counsel for the DH requests the court to issue bailable warrant of the JD through SHO.

Let bailable warrant of the JD for a sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued, to be executed through concerned SHO, on filing of PF. PF be filed within 02 weeks.

Put up on **16.01.2026** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.12.2025