

## VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

16.01.2026

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, Id. counsel for the DH through VC.  
Sh. Rashid Islam, Ld counsel for the JD.

An application for issuance of non-bailable warrants has been filed.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that JD wants to settle the present matter and wants to pay the decretal amount in two installments. He further submits that JD has gone to Nanital to visit her ailing sister.

Both DH and JD are directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.01.2026