

## VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

20.02.2026

One of the steno is on leave and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, ld. counsel for the DH  
Sh. Raghav Mehdiratta, ld. counsel for the JD  
alongwith son of the JD in person.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that the matter may be sent to mediation for fixing the period for making the payment. Ld. counsel for the JD further submits that JD is ready to pay the decretal amount in three installments.

Ld. counsel for the DH is not agreed for sending the matter to the mediation and also not agreed for receiving the decretal amount in three installments. Ld. counsel further submits that the entire decretal amount be paid within one week.

DH as well as JD are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for making of payment and appearance of the DH and JD on 06.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
20.02.2026