

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

06.03.2026

One of the stenos is on leave and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, ld. counsel for the DH
Sh. Raghav Mehdiratta, ld. counsel for the JD
alongwith son of the JD in person

Ld counsel for the JD submits that the matter has been settled between the DH and the JD. He further submits that in view of the settlement, the JD will pay Rs. 25,000/- today itself and remaining amount will be paid in installments and schedule of the payment will be filed in the court within one week.

Ld counsel for the JD has given Rs. 25,000/- in cash to Ld counsel for the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH has admitted the abovesaid settlement.

Put up for filing schedule of payment of decretal amount.

Both parties are directed to remain present on the NDOH for recording their statement regarding settlement.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.03.2026