

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

16.03.2026

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, Ld. counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Raghav Mehdiratta, Ld. counsel for the JD
alongwith JD in person

Ld counsels for the parties submit that settlement has been taken place between the parties and last installment of the settlement amount to be paid by the JD is by 30.07.2026.

They further submit that JD will give post dated cheques to the DH for the payment of the settlement amount.

Ld counsel for the parties seek an adjournment for filing the settlement deed along with post dated cheques.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026