

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

19.03.2026

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, Ld. counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Raghav Mehdiratta, Ld. counsel for the JD through VC.

Ld counsels for the parties seek an adjournment for filing MOU on record on the ground that DH is hospitalized.

At request of Ld counsels for the parties, the matter is adjourned to **10.04.2026** for filing MOU and post dated cheques.

Both parties are directed to remain present on the NDOH.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.03.2026