

VIJAY CHADDA Vs. ASHA SEHGAL

10.04.2026

Present: Ms Pallavi Tayal, Ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Raghav Mehdiratta, Ld. counsel for the JD along
with JD.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that JD has brought five post dated cheques for giving to Ld counsel for DH for paying the entire decretal amount.

The date of last post dated cheque is 30.07.2026, the court is not willing to give such long time to the JD for making the payment of the decretal amount.

The JD is directed to make the entire payment by 11.06.2026.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that the financial condition of the JD is very poor and JD is not able to pay the entire decretal amount by 11.06.2026.

At this stage, Ld counsel for the DH submits that she is ready to receive all the abovesaid five cheques of the JD but if any of the cheques got dishonoured then the JD should bear penalty of Rs. 20,000/- and with this condition, the date be given in August, 2026 i.e. after the date of encashment of last post dated cheque i.e. 30.07.2026.

Separate statement of JD and her son have been recorded regarding handing over the abovesaid cheques to Ld counsel for DH.

Separate statement of Ld counsel for the DH has been recorded regarding receiving of abovesaid cheques from the JD.

JD and her son are bound down by their statements and it is made clear that if any of the cheque is dishonoured then the JD will be liable to pay an amount of Rs. 20,000/- as penalty to the DH.

Put up for awaiting receiving of entire payment on **03.08.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.04.2026